

UFO Midspan Box 1, 2 & 3

The Connectix Unseen Fiber Optics (UFO) Midspan range of indoor enclosures provides a connection between the UFO vertical (riser) distribution point (DP) enabling Point to Point (P2P) or Gigabit capable Passive Optical Networking (GPON) connectivity into customer properties.

Available in three sizes (Midspan 1, Midspan 2 or Midspan 3) depending upon the size constraints some installation locations may present, it enables a discreet solution utilizing the Connectix UFO Ultra Slim Midspan Cable, supporting a 1-12 fiber cable within a corridor or ceiling

area and midspan for apartment access.

The enclosure base design manages the UFO Midspan Cable and accommodates a storage loop of up to 2m/6.5ft. Configurations available for splicing only or pre-connectorised with SC/APC or LC/APC connectivity including fire clip options.

The UFO Midspan Box is discreet, engineer friendly and available to be customer branded with your service provider logo.

Features & Benefits

- SC/APC Simplex or LC/APC Duplex (Simplex SC Footprint) connectivity (Midspan 1)
- LC/APC Simplex connectivity (Midspan 2 & 3)
- 1 x Max. bulkhead adaptor capacity
- 1 x Splice holder, max. capacity 2 splices (45mm or 60mm splice protectors)
- 2 x Lid fixing screws (non-retained)
- · Two through the wall exits included in base
- · Custom Branding available
- · Controlled internal fiber management maintains fiber bend radii
- Injection Moulded in flame retardant, UV stable ABS (Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene)
- Compatible with ITU-T.G.657.B3 singlemode fiber





Product Specifications			
Midspan 1	Midspan 2	Midspan 3	
200mm x 63mm x 17mm/8in x 2.4in x 0.7in	160mm x 55mm x 16mm/6in x 2in x 0.6in	160mm x 37mm x 16mm/6in x 1.4in x 0.6in	
LC/APC DX or SC/APC SX	LC SX	LC SX	
2mm + 250µm cable storage	250µm cable storage	250µm cable storage	

Ordering Information		
Product Description	Part Number	
Connectix UFO Midspan 1 Box White Internal 1 x LC/APC DX Adaptor	UFO-MSB-LC	
Connectix UFO Midspan 1 Box White Internal 1 x SC/APC SX Adaptor	UFO-MSB-SC	
Connectix UFO Midspan 2 Box White Internal 1 x LC/APC SX Adaptor	UFO-001-002-01	
Connectix UFO Midspan 3 Box White Internal 1 x LC/APC SX Adaptor	UFO-001-003-01	

